



Advice – do not use groundwater

Date issued: 9 May 2020

The EPA has been notified of site contamination affecting groundwater (bore water) in Forestville that may affect bores in parts of Keswick, Forestville, Everard Park and Ashford.

Nitrates and the metal nickel have been identified in groundwater in the vicinity of your property.

The results are above the Australian Drinking Water Guidelines and nitrates can seriously impact your health.

If you are not accessing groundwater then you are not impacted.

Mains water is not affected and home-grown fruit and vegetables are safe to eat providing they are not watered with contaminated groundwater.

The EPA is investigating the source and extent of this contamination and will contact you once this is better understood.

If you have any queries please contact: Sarah Verdonk on tel: 8463 4799 either during or after business hours or via email: engage.epa@sa.gov.au.